granted for reappointment of Mr. Ganpatraj L. Chowdhary (DIN:00344816) as Managing Director of the Company on the terms and conditions 
as mentioned below:

1.	 Terms of appointment: From 1st October, 2019 to 30th September, 2022

2.	 Salary: Rs.2,50,00,000/- p.a. (Indian Rupees Two Crores Fifty Lakhs)

3.	� Perquisites and allowances: In addition to the salary, Mr. Ganpatraj L. Chowdhary shall also be entitled to the perquisites and allowances 
as under:

a.	 Contribution to Provident Fund, Superannuation Fund or Annuity Fund as per the rules of the Company.